

New York State Assembly

Citation

Dhereas,

it is the sense of this Assembled Body to commend those illustrious organizations and individuals of the State of New York whose focus and intent have made a substantial impact on the quality of life in their communities; and

Phereas,

Elizabeth Kay is one of those individuals in the State of New York, having made numerous and long-lasting contributions to our community through her work in leading the Cross Cultural Internship program; and

Whereas,

be commended for her Elizabeth Kay is to accomplishments and steadfast dedication to her mission, along with her firm commitment to fostering our community's wellbeing and championing greater cross-cultural exchanges; and

Bhereas,

Elizabeth Kay is the principal and founder of FUSIA Communications and the Cross Cultural Internship Program, and she has had a long and distinguished career in the non-profit, publishing, event planning, and advertising fields: and

Dhereas.

Elizabeth Kay and FUSIA Communications are holding the 2018 CCIP Recognition Ceremony and 10th Anniversary Celebration on July 6, 2018 at the Citi Field Auditorium in Flushing, NY, and her unparalleled service to her city and state is worthy of the esteem of all New Yorkers; therefore, may it be

Resolved,

that this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to express its recognition and gratitude to Elizabeth Kay and wish her continued success in all endeavors; and may it further be

Resolved, that a copy of this Citation, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to the

Elizabeth Kay

Founder and Principal of FUSIA Communications

Signed this 6th day of July in the year Twenty Eighteen



MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY **DISTRICT 40**